

d  
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2867/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2012 in CRM No.35465/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJNI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 17/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the fact that, although, the impugned order was passed on 14th December, 2012, the Cancellation Report for dropping the case against the accused, has not yet been filed, as submitted by learned senior counsel for the petitioner, let notice issue, returnable two weeks hence.

Let notice be served on the respondent Nos.1 to 5 through the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana, within a week from date. Notice need not issue to the respondent No.6 for the present.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar