

ÈITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 18597/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s).739/2016

RAJNI GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the court's order and office report)

Date : 02/12/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In our opinion, application for recalling the court's order is not maintainable, which is dismissed accordingly.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER